
 
 

Malawi GAFSP Proposal mission- List of Persons met 

No. Name Position/ Institution Contact details 

1 Mrs. Erica Maganga Principal Secretary- Ministry of 
Agriculture, Irrigation and Water 
Development 

+265-999821592 
ericamaganga@yahoo.com 

2 Dr Jeffrey Luhanga Principal Secretary II-Ministry of 
Agriculture, Irrigation and Water 
Development 

 

3 VindaKisyombe Senior Agriculture Officer v.kisyombe@afdb.org 

4 Henry Msatilomo Chief Agriculture Extension Officer 0888333462 
henrymsatilomo@yahoo.co.uk 

5 Kauma M. Chinamala Principal Agriculture Officer 099254104 
kaumachinamala@yahoo.co.uk 

6 DaisiKachingwe Economist Kachingwedk@yahoo.co.uk 

7 K. Ngambi Principal Economist  croliza@yahoo.com 

8 E. Kanyoma Principal Economist 0993579905 
ekanyoma@yahoo.co.uk 

9 Geoffrey Mwepa DDIS 01752122 
gmwepa2gmail.com 

10 Martha Chizimba Principal Economist – Department 
of Irrigation 

+265-888356758 
marthachizimba@yahoo.com 

11 M.J. Kausi ADD 0999102455 
marlinkausi@gmail.com 

12 Maurice Makuwila Department of Fisheries 0888984859 
Mau_maku@yahoo.com 

13 K.J.B. Nsanja Ministry of Agriculture, Irrigation 
and Water Development 

0999326654 

14 Ahmed Ngalawango Ministry of Agriculture, Irrigation 
and Water Development 

0999955342 
ahmedwango@yahoo.com 

15 Austin Tibu Department of Land Resources 0884018060 
austintibu@yahoo.com 

16 Grey Ndanga Ministry of Agriculture, Irrigation 
and Water Development 

0888599712 
ndangagrey@yahoo.com 

17 R. Musopole Ministry of Agriculture, Irrigation 
and Water Development 

0888307368 
musopole@gmail.com 

18 Stella Jumbo Monitoring and Evaluation 
Manager- National Smallholder 
Farmers’ Association of Malawi 

ajumbo@nasfam.org 

19 Beatrice Makwenda Programmes Coordinator- 
National Smallholder Farmers’ 
Association of Malawi 

bmakwenda@nasfam.org 

20 Andrew Namakhoma CDP Officer- National Smallholder 
Farmers’ Association of Malawi 

anamakhoma@nasfam.org 

21 PrinceKapondamgaga Executive Director, Farmers Union 
of Malawi 

+265-999716347 
pkapondamgaga@farmersunion
.mw 

22 RodrickWiyo Manager, Market Development – 
Reserve Bank of Malawi 

+265-888910008 
rwiyo@rbm.mw 

23 IlonaGruenewald Attache- Programme Officer – +265-(0)1773199 



 
 

No. Name Position/ Institution Contact details 

Rural Development and Food 
Security. European Union 

Ilona.gruenewald@eeas.europa.
eu 

24 TamaniNkhono-Mvula National Coordinator, Civil Society 
Agriculture Network (CISANet) 

+265-995204356 
tamani@cisanetmw.org 

25 TeddieNakhumwa Economist, Department for 
International Development (DFID) 

+265-888208857 
t-nakhumwa@dfid.gov.uk 

26 Monica Stensland Second Secretary, Royal 
Norwegian Embassy 

+265-999964879 
most@mfa.no 

27 Lawrence Munthali Monitoring and Evaluation 
Advisor, Irish Aid 

Lawrence.munthali@dfa.ie 

28 Nikolas Bosscher Country Representative, Flanders 
International Cooperation Agency 
(FICA) 

+265-0888207910 
Nikolas.bosscher@ficamw.com 

29 Alfred Nyasulu Country Officer, International 
Fund for Agriculture and 
Development (IFAD) 

+265-0888222114 
a.nyasulu@ifad.org 
aknyasulu@gmail.com 

30 Pamela Kuwali Policy and Donor/ Government 
Relations Officer- World Food 
Programme (WFP) 

+265-99997242 
Pamela.kuwali@wfp.org 

31 Mr. AlickNkhoma Assistant FAO Representative 
(Programme) Food and Agriculture 
Organization (FAO) 

+265-0888202248 
Alick.nkhoma@fao.org 

32 Mrs Elizabeth Sibale Consultant FAO Cassava Project- 
Food and Agriculture Organization 
(FAO) 

+265-088836129 
elizabeth.sibale@fao.org 
emsibale@gmail.com 
 

33 Pieter Waalewijn Water Resources and Irrigation 
Specialist. World Bank 

+265-999022085 
pwaalewijn@worldbank.org 

34 Oliver Durand Senior Agricultural Specialist, 
World Bank 

+265-1770611 
odurand@worldbank.org 

35 Andrew Mwaba Resident Representative, African 
Development Bank 

+265-01774460 
a.mwaba@afdb.org 

36 Eng. Benson 
BumbeNkhoma 

Senior Water and Sanitation 
Specialist, African Development 
Bank 

+265-0888873523 
b.nkhoma@afdb.org 

37 Sarah Tione Economist, Programmes 
Development Unit, Ministry of 
Agriculture, Irrigation and Water 
Development 

+265- 999544664 
sarahtione@yahoo.com 

38 G.A. Manjawila 
Ag. CAHLDO- Salima Agriculture 
Development Division (ADD) 

0881018741 
manjawilagam@yahoo.com 

39 A. Sikwese PAO- Cereals- Salima Agriculture 

Development Division (ADD) 

0999442482 
Andrew.sikwese@yahoo.com 

40 B.W Phewa Ag. DPM-Salima Agriculture 

Development Division (ADD) 

0888850200 
bwphewa@gmail.com 

41 S. Kang’ombe 
DADO, Salina District Agricultural 
Office 

0999510539 

mailto:a.nyasulu@ifad.org
mailto:elizabeth.sibale@fao.org
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42 J. Kipandula 
Crops Officer, Salina District 
Agricultural Office 

0999297219 

43 Bernard Siwombo 
Irrigation Officer, Salina District 
Agricultural Office 

0999474672 

44 Henry Msatilomo 
CAEO 

0888333462 

45 RedgsonMkolombwe 
DOA, Salima 

0999116900 

46 AlikPhiri 
District Commissioner, Salima 
District Council 

0999862757 

47 B.B.M Nkhoma 
D.P.D. Salina District Council 

0999944173 

48 Peter V. ChilwereNthara 
(Chief) Traditional Authority 
Khombedza 

 

49 MarthiasBandah Traditional Authority Khombedza  

50 FalesiZefania Traditional Authority Khombedza  

51 ChalendoMakidade 
(Chieftainese) Traditional 
Authority Mwanza 

 

52 YohaneMsalira 
Traditional Authority Mwanza 

 

53 KhizaSajeni 
Traditional Authority Mwanza 

 

54 LinesiKalumpha 
Traditional Authority Mwanza 

 

55 Chancellor L. 
Kaferapanjira 

Chief Executive, Malawi 
Confederation of Chambers of 
Commerce and Industry  

+265- 0999788177 
ckaferapanjira@mccci.org 

56 ChalamKattamuri 
Financial Controller, Bakhresa 
Grain Milling (Malawi) Limited 

+265- 888207408 
fc@bakhresagroup.com 

57 SaiKiranJosyabhatla 
Managing Director, Rab 
Processors Industry 

+265-888821516 
md@rabmw.com 

57 Ivan Galovic 
Production Director, Carlsberg 
Malawi 

+265- 995507417 
igalovic@sobomw.com 

59 Mr. Jere 
Production Manager, Carlsberg 
Malawi 

 

60 Rashid Tayub 
Operations Director, Transglobe 
Produce Exports Limited 

+265- 888842934 
Rashid@tpemw.com 

61 Davlin M.D. Chokazinga 
Director General, Malawi Bureau 
of Standards 

+265- 888201048 
Davlinchokazinga@mbsmw.org 
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List of stakeholders  met 

No. Stakeholder Status 

1 The Permanent Secretary. Ministry of Agriculture, Irrigation 
and Water Development 

Consulted – 17/01/2011 

2 GAFSP Technical Team 
Consulted – 17/01/2011 

3 Green Belt Initiative 
Consulted – 17/01/2011 

4 Irrigation Department. Ministry of Agriculture, Irrigation and 
Water Development 

Consulted – 18/01/2011 

5 Directors. Ministry of Agriculture, Irrigation and Water 
Development 

Consulted – 18/01/2011 

6 Department of Irrigation 
Consulted – 18/01/2011 

7 Civil Society Agriculture Network (CISANet) 
Consulted – 19/01/2011 

8 National Smallholder Farmers’ Association of Malawi 
(NASFAM) 

Consulted – 19/01/2011 

9 Farmers Union of Malawi (FUM) 
Consulted – 19/01/2011 

10 Reserve Bank of Malawi 
Consulted – 20/01/2011 

11 European Union 
Consulted – 20/01/2011 

12 Department for International Development (DFID) 
Consulted – 23/01/2011 

13 Royal Norwegian Embassy 
Consulted – 23/01/2011 

14 Irish Aid 
Consulted – 23/01/2011 

15 Flanders International Cooperation Agency (FICA) 
Consulted – 24/01/2011 

16 International Fund for Agriculture and Development (IFAD) 
Consulted – 24/01/2011 

17 World Food Programme (WFP) 
Consulted – 24/01/2011 

18 Food and Agriculture Organization (FAO) 
Consulted – 25/01/2011 

19 World Bank 
Consulted – 25/01/2011 

20 Salima Agriculture Development Division (ADD) 
Consulted – 26/01/2011 

21 Salina District Agricultural Office 
Consulted – 26/01/2011 

22 Salima District Council 
Consulted – 26/01/2011 
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23 Traditional Authority Khombedza 
Consulted – 26/01/2011 

24 Traditional Authority Mwanza 
Consulted – 26/01/2011 

25 Malawi Confederation of Chambers of Commerce and Industry  
Consulted – 27/01/2011 

26 Bakhresa Grain Milling (Malawi) Limited 
Consulted – 27/01/2011 

27 Rab Processors Industry 
Consulted – 27/01/2011 

28 Carlsberg Malawi 
Consulted – 27/01/2011 

29 Transglobe Produce Exports Limited 
Consulted – 27/01/2011 

30 Malawi Bureau of Standards 
Consulted – 27/01/2011 

   

   

   
 


